

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Camino Real Construct Raised Median

Advertised: November 24, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.112)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0774

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			S&S GRADING & PAVING, INC. Norco, CA 92860	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	260	40.00	10,400.00	32.00	8,320.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	80	40.00	3,200.00	65.00	5,200.00
7	200101	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	180	45.00	8,100.00	76.25	13,725.00
8	000003	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL (TWO SACK SLURRY BASE)	CY	35	350.00	12,250.00	98.00	3,430.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	95	80.00	7,600.00	168.00	15,960.00
10	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MEDIAN PAVING-DECORATIVE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,110	20.00	62,200.00	7.50	23,325.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COBBLE ISLAND PAVING-RIVER ROCK INCLUDING CONCRETE BED]	SQFT	860	25.00	21,500.00	9.25	7,955.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [6' WIDE CONCRETE HEADER]	LF	160	15.00	2,400.00	16.25	2,600.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3,100	15.00	46,500.00	6.50	20,150.00
14	000003	INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	320	8.00	2,560.00	23.25	7,440.00
15	000003	INSTALL 3" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	570	8.00	4,560.00	20.30	11,571.00
16	000003	INSTALL 2" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	30	15.00	450.00	40.00	1,200.00
17	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	585	2.00	1,170.00	3.00	1,755.00
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	200.00	3,000.00	195.00	2,925.00
19	510501	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE)	SQFT	630	5.00	3,150.00	4.50	2,835.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,760	0.50	2,880.00	0.30	1,728.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	4.00	480.00	3.75	450.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 1-21						209,400.00		162,269.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Camino Real Construct Raised Median

Advertised: November 24, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.112)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0774

					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC.	
					Corona, CA 92878-2229		Buena Park, CA 90622	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,529.30	9,529.30	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	260	100.00	26,000.00	91.00	23,660.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	80	40.00	3,200.00	20.00	1,600.00
7	200101	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	180	40.00	7,200.00	20.00	3,600.00
8	000003	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL (TWO SACK SLURRY BASE)	CY	35	125.00	4,375.00	150.00	5,250.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	95	100.00	9,500.00	115.00	10,925.00
10	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MEDIAN PAVING-DECORATIVE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,110	10.00	31,100.00	11.00	34,210.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COBBLE ISLAND PAVING-RIVER ROCK INCLUDING CONCRETE BED]	SQFT	860	25.00	21,500.00	6.50	5,590.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [6' WIDE CONCRETE HEADER]	LF	160	35.00	5,600.00	10.00	1,600.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3,100	10.50	32,550.00	20.00	62,000.00
14	000003	INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	320	17.00	5,440.00	25.00	8,000.00
15	000003	INSTALL 3" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	570	17.00	9,690.00	15.00	8,550.00
16	000003	INSTALL 2" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	30	17.00	510.00	15.00	450.00
17	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	585	1.60	936.00	4.40	2,574.00
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	185.00	2,775.00	180.00	2,700.00
19	510501	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE)	SQFT	630	2.65	1,669.50	3.00	1,890.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,760	0.27	1,555.20	0.25	1,440.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	2.25	270.00	4.00	480.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				175,000.00		180,119.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Camino Real Construct Raised Median

Advertised: November 24, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.112)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0774

					LANDMARK SITE CONTRACTORS		ICE ENGINEERING, INC.	
					Perris, CA 92570		City of Industry, CA 91748	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	260	60.00	15,600.00	70.00	18,200.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	80	52.00	4,160.00	25.00	2,000.00
7	200101	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	180	42.30	7,614.00	35.00	6,300.00
8	000003	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL (TWO SACK SLURRY BASE)	CY	35	98.00	3,430.00	95.00	3,325.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	95	107.00	10,165.00	120.00	11,400.00
10	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MEDIAN PAVING-DECORATIVE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,110	13.10	40,741.00	10.00	31,100.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COBBLE ISLAND PAVING-RIVER ROCK INCLUDING CONCRETE BED]	SQFT	860	5.90	5,074.00	20.00	17,200.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [6' WIDE CONCRETE HEADER]	LF	160	14.10	2,256.00	20.00	3,200.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3,100	15.50	48,050.00	12.00	37,200.00
14	000003	INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	320	16.50	5,280.00	15.00	4,800.00
15	000003	INSTALL 3" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	570	9.60	5,472.00	12.00	6,840.00
16	000003	INSTALL 2" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	30	10.00	300.00	9.00	270.00
17	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	585	3.00	1,755.00	5.00	2,925.00
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	200.00	3,000.00	180.00	2,700.00
19	510501	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE)	SQFT	630	4.80	3,024.00	3.00	1,890.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,760	0.30	1,728.00	0.25	1,440.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-21				180,229.00		180,270.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Camino Real Construct Raised Median

**Advertised: November 24, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.112)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B7-0774

					KORMX, INC. Walnut, CA 91789		SOL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	21,815.00	21,815.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	21,678.00	21,678.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	19,379.00	19,379.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,643.50	3,643.50	8,295.00	8,295.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	260	85.00	22,100.00	38.00	9,880.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	80	85.00	6,800.00	124.00	9,920.00
7	200101	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	180	80.00	14,400.00	124.00	22,320.00
8	000003	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL (TWO SACK SLURRY BASE)	CY	35	150.00	5,250.00	135.00	4,725.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	95	110.00	10,450.00	150.00	14,250.00
10	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MEDIAN PAVING-DECORATIVE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,110	7.00	21,770.00	10.00	31,100.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COBBLE ISLAND PAVING-RIVER ROCK INCLUDING CONCRETE BED]	SQFT	860	6.50	5,590.00	12.00	10,320.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [6' WIDE CONCRETE HEADER]	LF	160	15.00	2,400.00	18.00	2,880.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3,100	18.00	55,800.00	9.00	27,900.00
14	000003	INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	320	10.00	3,200.00	8.00	2,560.00
15	000003	INSTALL 3" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	570	10.00	5,700.00	8.00	4,560.00
16	000003	INSTALL 2" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	30	10.00	300.00	8.00	240.00
17	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	585	3.00	1,755.00	2.00	1,170.00
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	275.00	4,125.00	85.00	1,275.00
19	510501	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE)	SQFT	630	5.00	3,150.00	4.00	2,520.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,760	0.90	5,184.00	1.00	5,760.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	3.00	360.00	3.00	360.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-21				182,977.50		222,907.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Camino Real Construct Raised Median

Advertised: November 24, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.112)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0774

					EBS CONCRETE, INC. Corona, CA 92879-1700		HILLCREST CONTRACTING Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	750.00	750.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,600.00	10,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,500.00	25,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	260	87.30	22,698.00	49.00	12,740.00
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	80	62.30	4,984.00	27.00	2,160.00
7	200101	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	180	44.80	8,064.00	27.00	4,860.00
8	000003	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL (TWO SACK SLURRY BASE)	CY	35	92.35	3,232.25	160.00	5,600.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	95	166.95	15,860.25	157.00	14,915.00
10	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MEDIAN PAVING-DECORATIVE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,110	14.75	45,872.50	20.00	62,200.00
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COBBLE ISLAND PAVING-RIVER ROCK INCLUDING CONCRETE BED]	SQFT	860	16.25	13,975.00	9.20	7,912.00
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [6' WIDE CONCRETE HEADER]	LF	160	12.60	2,016.00	17.00	2,720.00
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3,100	18.50	57,350.00	25.00	77,500.00
14	000003	INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	320	6.10	1,952.00	20.00	6,400.00
15	000003	INSTALL 3" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	570	4.40	2,508.00	18.00	10,260.00
16	000003	INSTALL 2" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	30	11.10	333.00	15.00	450.00
17	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	585	2.63	1,538.55	2.60	1,521.00
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	241.50	3,622.50	235.00	3,525.00
19	510501	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE)	SQFT	630	2.63	1,656.90	2.60	1,638.00
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,760	0.19	1,094.40	0.20	1,152.00
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	2.10	252.00	2.00	240.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-21				238,909.35		250,543.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Camino Real Construct Raised Median

**Advertised: November 24, 2009 (Agenda Item:3.112)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2009**

PROJECT NO. B7-0774

					TAL CAL ENGINEERING, INC. West Hills, CA 91307			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	700.00	700.00		
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,856.00	7,856.00		
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	260	70.00	18,200.00		
6	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	80	35.00	2,800.00		
7	200101	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	CY	180	34.00	6,120.00		
8	000003	SLURRY CEMENT BACKFILL (TWO SACK SLURRY BASE)	CY	35	125.00	4,375.00		
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	95	150.00	14,250.00		
10	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [MEDIAN PAVING-DECORATIVE PAVERS]	SQFT	3,110	20.00	62,200.00		
11	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [COBBLE ISLAND PAVING-RIVER ROCK INCLUDING CONCRETE BED]	SQFT	860	10.00	8,600.00		
12	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [6' WIDE CONCRETE HEADER]	LF	160	23.00	3,680.00		
13	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	3,100	32.00	99,200.00		
14	000003	INSTALL 4" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	320	20.00	6,400.00		
15	000003	INSTALL 3" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	570	19.00	10,830.00		
16	000003	INSTALL 2" DIAMETER PVC SCH 40 UTILITY SLEEVE	LF	30	18.00	540.00		
17	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	585	6.00	3,510.00		
18	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	15	200.00	3,000.00		
19	510501	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (INCLUDING THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE)	SQFT	630	6.00	3,780.00		
20	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,760	1.00	5,760.00		
21	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	12.00	1,440.00		
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-21				264,741.00		

Subcontractors

Project: Camino Real - Construct Raised Median

Project No: B7-0774

Apparent Responsive Low Bidder: S and S Grading and Paving INC.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Pavement Recycling Systems	5
Wallcrete Industries	13
Cal West Underground	14,15,16
Orange County Striping	17, 18, 19, 20, 21